
(ATTACHMENT 6)  

ACCEPTANCE OF DONATIONS 

Location Donor  Amount Gift or Purpose District # 

Monetary Donations 

A.L.B.A Zach Lindow Insurance 
Agency, Inc. 

 $   150.00 Art Support Donation 6 

King High School  Kidz 4 Causes  $   125.00 Speech Donation 3 

King High School  Kidz 4 Causes  $   125.00 Debate Donation 3 

King High School  Greater Milwaukee 
Foundation, Inc. 

 $   847.00 Scholarship Donation 3 

Milw. School of 
Languages       

Greater Milwaukee 
Foundation, Inc. 

 $     960.00 General School Donation 2 

North Division High 
School     

Gina Jorgensen  $   157.00 Art Portfolio Donation 4 

Total Monetary Donations $2,364.00 

Non-Monetary Donations 

Marshall High 
School      

Laura Narton  $   250.00 Ping Pong Table  2 

School Nutrition Hunger Task Force  $ 2,250.00 250 Nutrition Education 
Material Bags     

Citywide 

Financial Services Molina Healthcare of 
Wisconsin 

 $   750.00 150 Face Masks Citywide 

Total Non-Monetary Donations $3,250.00 

Total Value for September 2020 $5,614.00 

ACTION ON MONTHLY FINANCE MATTERS: AUTHORIZATION TO MAKE 
PURCHASES; REPORT ON EMERGENCY PURCHASES DUE TO COVID-19 
AND CHANGE ORDERS IN EXCESS OF $25,000 AND CUMULATIVE 
PURCHASES IN EXCESS OF $50,000 AND CONTRACT MODIFICATIONS; 
INFORMATIONAL REPORT ON CONTRACT MODIFICATIONS; REPORT ON 
CONTRACTS UNDER $50,000 AND CUMULATIVE TOTAL REPORT; REPORT 
ON MONTHLY GRANT AWARDS; ACCEPTANCE OF DONATIONS.


